

DB Cleaning Services Inc. 7002 Beaver Dam Rd, Levittown, PA 19057 (215) 253 6112 | info@mydbcleaning.com | mydbcleaning.com

(215) 253 6112 (888) 336 800

LIABILITY WAIVER

By requesting the services of DB Cleaning Services, I acknowledge and agree to the following terms and conditions:

1. Window Blinds Waiver

a. I understand that if I request DB Cleaning Services to clean my blinds, and during the cleaning process, the blinds break or get damaged, DB Cleaning Services will not reimburse me for any expenses associated with the repair or replacement of the blinds.

b. I am aware that blinds may become fragile and prone to breakage after a detailed dusting job due to their exposure to sunlight.

c. I acknowledge that cleaning the blinds is included in the Deep and Recurring Cleanings unless I explicitly request otherwise before the service begins.

2. Rare Items, Collections, and Sentimental or Valuable Items Waiver

a. I understand that if I request DB Cleaning Services to clean any rare, extremely expensive, or sentimental items, and in the process, they break or get damaged, DB Cleaning Services will not be responsible for their replacement, or any expenses incurred for repair.

b. I acknowledge that items that are irreplaceable, hard to find, or hold significant value are not covered by DB Cleaning Services' breakage policy.

c. I am responsible for storing away such items on the day of the cleaning or bringing them to the attention of the technician to ensure they are not touched.

3. Stainless Steel and Brushed Aluminum Surfaces/Appliances

a. I understand that if I request DB Cleaning Services to clean my stainless steel or brushed aluminum surfaces or appliances, and during the cleaning process, they get scratched due to wiping or scrubbing stubborn stains, DB Cleaning Services will not reimburse me for any expenses associated with the damage.

b. I am aware that stainless steel and brushed aluminum surfaces are susceptible to scratching even with normal kitchen activities, and even non-abrasive compounds may cause scratches.

a. While DB Cleaning Services trains its employees to exercise care while cleaning, I understand that to reach hard-to-reach areas or surfaces, furniture may need to be moved. DB Cleaning Services will try to move lightweight furniture but may be unable to move heavy furniture.

b. I acknowledge that DB Cleaning Services will not be held liable for any repairs or damage to walls, doors, certain types of floors (e.g., wood, vinyl, tiles), or any type of furniture, including breakage, while performing the cleaning task.

c. If I do not wish to have furniture cleaned or moved, I understand that I must clearly specify this before the service commences.

5. Use of Bleach / Clorox Products

a. I acknowledge that DB Cleaning Services does not provide Clorox or any bleach-based cleaning products for safety and liability purposes.

b. If I choose to supply Clorox Clean-Up or any similar bleach-based products for cleaning purposes, I assume full responsibility for any damages, including but not limited to discoloration, surface corrosion, or accidental spills caused during the cleaning process.

c. I understand and agree that DB Cleaning Services will not be held liable for damages to:

- Surfaces (e.g., countertops, floors, walls)
- Furniture or upholstery
- Fabrics or any other household materials resulting from the use of bleach or Clorox products, even when used with care.

d. I agree to inform the cleaning technician in advance if I provide bleach products and accept all associated risks.

Client Signature:	
Date:	
Printed Name:	